
 
 

PROVIDER BULLETIN No.  15-43 
 
September 24, 2015 
 
  
TO: All Providers Participating in the NE Medicaid Program 

FROM: Calder A. Lynch, Director  
  Division of Medicaid & Long-Term Care 
 
BY:  Kris Azimi   
  Medicaid IT Initiatives 
  
RE: ICD-10 Version Indicators Missing on Paper Claims 
  
 
Please share this information with clinical, coding, billing, and IT staff.  

 
This bulletin provides information about paper claims that are deleting due 
to missing ICD Version Indicators.  
 
The United States Department of Health and Human Services requires all HIPAA 
covered entities use the International Classification of Diseases, 10th Revision, 
(ICD-10) codes beginning October 1, 2015. 
 
Paper claims received after September 1, 2015 are being deleted if the ICD 
Version Indicator is missing or invalid.  Please review the deleted claims reports to 
ensure a new claim is submitted with all necessary information.  The ICD Version 
Indicator is “9” for ICD-9 and is “0” for ICD-10 on CMS-1450 (UB04) and CMS-
1500 claim forms.  See Provider Bulletin No. 15-25 for additional information. 
 
 
Reminder:  The ICD-10 Version Indicator and ICD-10 diagnosis codes must be 
submitted for services on and after October 1, 2015.  
 
Resources 
 
Nebraska Medicaid ICD-10 website at: http://dhhs.ne.gov/medicaid/Pages/ICD-
10.aspx  



The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) has resources to help 
prepare for a smooth transition. Visit www.cms.gov/ICD10 to find out more. 
 

Questions? 
 
Please submit questions about this bulletin or ICD-10 to:  DHHS.ICD-
10Implementation@nebraska.gov 
 
 


